the asset values being understated in the 2019-20 accounts. This has been rectified in 2020-21.

 The Kingsmere Sports Centre and Kingsmere Community Centre are 2 separate assets;
however, these have been accounted for as a single asset in the assets register. The Community
centre was valued in 2019-20 and a revaluation loss of £3.5m recognised. As the 2019-20
valuation related to the Community Centre only and the Sports Centre asset had a nil valuation,
this has been rectified in 2020-21 by revaluing the Sports Centre with the resultant increase in
asset value in the 2019-20 accounts.

In view of the fact that these corrections in the previous year resulted in a material understatement in
asset values of approximately £5.4m they have been treated as a prior year adjustment with the
previous year balances being restated. As the revised balances only effect the 2019-20 year
adjustments to prior years is not required.

The effect of the restatements on the 2019-20 balances are detailed in the following tables:

Effect on the Comprehensive Income and Expenditure Statement 2019-20

Comprehensive Income and Expenditure Balances as

Previously
Stated

Restatement-
Asset

Valuations

Balances as
Restated

 £’000 £’000 £’000
Comm Dev Assets and Invests 4,539 (3,270) 1,269
Cost of Services 29,096 (3,270) 25,826

(Surplus) or Deficit on Provision of Services 20,386 (3,270) 17,098

(Surplus) or deficit on revaluation of Property,
Plant and Equipment (6,942) (2,104) (9,046)

Page 36

35

 Other Comprehensive Income and Expenditure (38,254) (2,104) (40,358)

Total Comprehensive Income and Expenditure (17,886) (5,373) (23,259)

Effect on Movement in Reserves 2019-20-General Fund

General Fund Balances as

Previously
Stated

Restatement-
Asset

Valuations

Balances as
Restated

 £’000 £’000 £’000
Surplus or deficit on provision of services 20,368 (3,270) 17,098
Total comprehensive income and expenditure 20,368 (3,270) 17,098
Adjustments between accounting basis and
funding basis under regulations (27,148) 3,270 (23,878)

Effect on Movement in Reserves 2019-20-Usable Reserves

Useable Reserves Balances as

Previously
Stated

Restatement-
Asset

Valuations

Balances as
Restated

 £’000 £’000 £’000
Surplus or deficit on provision of services 20,368 (3,270) 17,098
Total comprehensive income and expenditure 20,368 (3,270) 17,098
Adjustments between accounting basis and
funding basis under regulations (27,168) 3,270  (23,898)

Effect on Movement in Reserves 2019-20-Unusable Reserves

Unuseable Reserves Balances as

Previously
Stated

Restatement-
Asset

Valuations

Balances as
Restated

 £’000 £’000 £’000
Other comprehensive Income and Expenditure (38,254) (2,104) (40,358)
Total comprehensive income and expenditure (38,254) (2,104) (40,358)
Adjustments between accounting basis and
funding basis under regulations 27,168 (3,270) 23,898
Net increase or decrease before transfers to
earmarked reserves (11,086) (5,373) (16,459)
Increase or Decrease in 2019-20 (11,086) (5,373) (16,459)
Balance at 31 March 2020 (16,389) (5,373) (21,762)

Effect on Movement in Reserves 2019-20-Total Reserves

Page 37

36

Total Reserves Balances as

Previously
Stated

Restatement-
Asset

Valuations

Balances as
Restated

 £’000 £’000 £’000
Surplus or deficit on provision of services 20,368 (3,270) 17,098
Other comprehensive Income and Expenditure (38,254) (2,104) (40,358)
Total comprehensive income and expenditure (17,886) (5,373) (23,259)
Net increase or decrease before transfers to
earmarked reserves (17,886) (5,373) (23,259)
Increase or Decrease in 2019-20 (17,886) (5,373) (23,259)
Balance at 31 March 2020 (44,953) (5,373) (50,326)

Effect on Balance Sheet at 31 March 2020

Balance Sheet Balances at

31 March
2020-As

Previously
Stated

Restatement-
Asset

Valuations

Balances at
31 March
2020-As
Restated

 £’000 £’000 £’000
Property, Plant and Equipment 128,216 5,373 133,589
Total Long-term Assets 274,517 5,373 279,890

Net Assets 44,953 5,373 50,326

Unusable Reserves (16,388) (5,373) (21,761)
Total Reserves (44,953) (5,373) (50,326)

Effect on Group Statements [tbc]

2. Section 106 Developer Contributions

During 2020/21 an extensive review of S106 balances was undertaken.  The review allowed for the
classification of balances held as either for revenue or capital purposes and an assumed timeframe for
expenditure allowed them to be further analysed between current and long-term liabilities.  The
impact is only on the balance sheet as follows:

Balance Sheet Balances at

31 March
2020-As

Previously
Stated

Restatement-
S106

Classification

Balances at
31 March
2020-As
Restated

 £’000 £’000 £’000
Grants Receipts in Advance (Revenue) (4,103) 2,943 (1,160)
Grants Receipts in Advance (Capital) 0 (613) (613)
Total Current Liabilities (96,226) 2,330 (93,896)

Grants Receipts in Advance (Revenue) 0 (4,516) (4,516)

Page 38

37

Grants Receipts in Advance (Capital) (20,749) 2,186 (18,563)

Total Long Term Liabilities (175,705) (2,330) (178,035)

Note 6 – Events after the Balance Sheet Date

Nothing To report

Page 39

38

Note 7a – Note to the Expenditure and Funding Analysis

Year Ending 31-Mar-21

Net Capital

Statutory
Adjustments

Net
Pensions
Statutory

Adjustments

Other
Statutory

Adjustments

Other
Differences

Total
Adjustments

  £'000 £'000 £'000 £'000 £'000

Adults and Housing Services 1,290 269 0 0 1,559

Comm Dev Assets and Invests (2,909) 349 0 0 (2,560)

Cust, Org Dev & Res 428 781 0 0 1,209

Environment & Place 12,826 1,407 0 0 14,233

Public Health and Wellbeing 1,335 176 0 0 1,511

Non-Distributed Services 0 0 0 0 0

Net Cost of Services 12,970 2,982 0 0 15,952

Other Income and Expenditure 6,555 (3,615) 23,832 0 26,772

Difference between the Statutory
Charge and the Surplus or Deficit
in the Comprehensive Income
and Expenditure Statement

19,525 (633) 23,832 0 42,724

Year Ending 31-Mar-20

Net Capital
Statutory

Adjustments

Net
Pensions
Statutory

Adjustments

Other
Statutory

Adjustments

Other
Differences

Total
Adjustments

  £'000 £'000 £'000 £'000 £'000

Adults and Housing Services 1,588 485 0 0 2,073

Comm Dev Assets and Invests 11,107 847 0 0 11,954

Cust and Org Dev & Resources 305 1,707 0 0 2,012

Place and Growth 7,541 2,690 0 0 10,231

Public Health and Wellbeing 5,193 297 0 0 5,490

Non-Distributed Services 0 0 0 0 0

Net Cost of Services 25,734 6,026 0 0 31,760

Other Income and Expenditure (5,257) 2,485 (5,110) 0 (7,882)

   0

Difference between the Statutory
Charge and the Surplus or Deficit
in the Comprehensive Income
and Expenditure Statement

20,477 8,511 (5,110) 0 23,878

Page 40

39

Net Capital Statutory Adjustments
This column adds in depreciation and impairment and revaluation gains and losses in the service line.
 For other operating expenditure, it adjusts for capital disposals with a transfer of income on

disposal of assets and the amounts written off for those assets.
 For financing and investment income and expenditure, it adjusts for the statutory charges for

capital financing and investment i.e. Minimum Revenue Provision and other revenue contributions
are deducted from other income and expenditure as these are not chargeable under generally